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Institutional Representatives 

 

Chair - James K. Nelson, Jr., Ph.D., P.E.  
Dean, College of Engineering and Computer Science 

The University of Texas at Tyler 
3900 University Blvd. 

Tyler, TX  75799 

(903) 566-7040 
JKNelson@uttyler.edu 

 
 
 

Co-Chair - James Sells (Mathematics) 
Chairman, Mathematics and Engineering  

San Jacinto College - Central Campus 
8060 Spencer Highway 

Pasadena, TX  77505 

(281) 476-1804 
James.Sells@sjcd.edu 

Michael Abebe, Ph.D. (Business) 
Assistant Professor of Management 

The University of Texas – Pan American 

1201 W. University Drive 
Edinburgh, TX  78539 

(956) 665-3392 
abebema@utpa.edu 

 

 

Mikhail M. Bouniaev, Ph.D. (Mathematics) 
Dean, College of Science, Mathematics & Technology, 

Professor of Mathematics 

The University of Texas at Brownsville 
80 Fort Brown 

SETB 2.342 
Brownsville, TX  78520 

(956) 882-6701 

Mikhail.Bouniaev@utb.edu 

 

Tammy Calhoun (Mathematics) 
Mathematics Instructor 
Hill College 

112 Lamar Drive 
Hillsboro, TX  76645 

(254) 859-7871 
tcalhoun@hillcollege.edu  

 

Chris Chappa (Mathematics) 
Professor, Mathematics and Dev. Math 
Tyler Junior College 

P.O. Box 9020 
Tyler, TX  75711-9020 

(903) 510-2024 
ccha@tjc.edu 

 

Amme Cole (Business) 
Assistant Professor, Organizational Management 
Midland College  

3600 N. Garfield 
Midland, TX  79705 

(432) 685-4684 
acole@midland.edu  

 

Teresa Conover, Ph.D. (Chair - Business) 
Professor 
University of North Texas 

College of Business 
1155 Union Circle #305219 

Denton, TX  76203 
(940) 565-3867 

Teresa.conover@unt.edu 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
 

2012 Tuning Oversight Council 
for Mathematics, Business, and Information Systems 
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Institutional Representatives (continued) 

 

Mary Lou Crowl, Ph.D. (Computer & 
Information Sciences) 
Professor of Computer Science 
Department of Computer Science, Engineering, and 

Advanced Technology 

Del Mar College 
101 Baldwin Boulevard 

Corpus Christi, TX  78404 
(361) 698-1125 

mlcrowl@delmar.edu 

 

Raven Davenport, J.D. (Business) 
Professor, Business Administration 

Houston Community College – Central Campus 
1215 Holman 

Houston, TX  77004 

(713) 718-6478 
Raven.davenport@hccs.edu 

Bret J. Detillier, MBA (Computer & 
Information Sciences) 
Instructional Assistant Professor, College of Technology 
Computer Information Systems Program Coordinator 

Dept. of Information & Logistics Technology 
University of Houston 

383 Technology Building 

Houston, TX  77204 
(713) 743-4084 

bjdetill@central.uh.edu 
 

Robert Diersing, Ph.D. (Computer & Information 
Sciences) 
Professor, Department of Electrical Engineering and 
Computer Science 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
MSC 192 

Kingsville, TX  78363 

(361) 593-3964 
robert.diersing@tamuk.edu  

 

Curt Eley ( Chair - Management Information 
Systems) 
The University of Texas at Dallas 

Office of the Vice Provost for Enrollment Management 

SSB 1.300 
The University of Texas at Dallas 

800 W Campbell Road, SSB 12 
Richardson, TX  75080 

(972) 883-4041 

curt.eley@utdallas.edu 

 

Bruce Glover (Business) 
Department Chair 
Business Administration and Digital Technologies 

College of the Mainland 

1200 Amburn 
Texas City, TX  77591 

(409) 933-8552 
bglover@com.edu 

Doug Hale, Ph.D. (Chair - Mathematics) 
Professor of Mathematics and Computer Science 
The University of Texas of the Permian Basin 

4901 University Drive 
Odessa, TX  79762 

(432) 552- 2220 
hale_d@utpb.edu 

 

Barbara Hewitt, Ph.D. (Computer & Information 
Sciences) 
Assistant Professor, Computer Information Systems 

Texas A&M University-San Antonio 
College of Business 

One University Way 

San Antonio, TX 78224 
(210) 784-2311 

bhewitt@tamusa.tamus.edu 
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Institutional Representatives (continued) 

 

Vanessa Huse, Ed.D. (Mathematics) 
Instructor of Mathematics 

Texas A&M University-Commerce 
Mathematics Department 

Navarro College Center 

3200 W 7th 
Corsicana, TX  75110 

(903) 875-7652 

Vanessa.huse@tamuc.edu 
 

Judy Jernigan (Co-Chair - Computer & 
Information Sciences) 
Professor, Computer Information Systems 
Tyler Junior College 

P.O. Box 9020 

Tyler, TX  75711-9020 
(903) 510-2758 

jjer@tjc.edu  

 

Charles Johnston, Ph.D. (Management 
Information Systems) 
Associate Professor of Management Information 

Systems 
Midwestern State University 

3410 Taft Boulevard 
Wichita Falls, TX  76308 

(940) 397-4361 

Chuck.johnston@mwsu.edu 
 

Gerald Kohers, Ph.D. (Management Information 
Systems) 
Professor of Management Information Systems 

Sam Houston State University 
P.O. Box 2056 SHSU 

Huntsville, TX  77341 
(936) 294-3883 

Kohers@shsu.edu 

 

Richard Jay Lawrence, Ph.D. (Management 
Information Systems) 
Assistant Professor of Management Information Systems 

Department of Management and Marketing  

ASU Station #10891 
San Angelo, TX  76909-0891 

(325) 942-2383 
Richard.Lawrence@angelo.edu 

Maureen Loiacano, Ed.D., (Co-Chair - 
Management Information Systems) 
Department Chair, Mathematics 

Lone Star College - Montgomery 

F 244 
3200 College Park Dr. 

Conroe, TX  77374 
(936) 273-7273 

Maureen.L.Loiacano@lonestar.edu 

 

William Louden (Co-Chair - Business) 
Department Chair, International Business 
Austin Community College 

4400 College Park Drive 

Round Rock, TX  78665 
(512) 223-0179 

wlouden@austincc.edu 

 

Richard S. Mark, C.P.A., LL.M., J.D. (Business) 

Associate Professor 
The University of Texas at Arlington 

Department of Accounting 

Box 19468 
Arlington, TX  76019 

(817) 272-3059 
richmark@uta.edu 

 

Lanny Martindale, J.D. (Business) 
Senior Lecturer 

Texas A&M University 

Department of Finance 
MS #4218 

College Station, TX  77843-4218 
(979) 845-3514 

lmartindale@mays.tamu.edu 

 

John J. Masselli,  C.P.A., Ph.D. (Business) 
Haskell Taylor Professor of Taxation  

Rawls College of Business 

Texas Tech University 
P.O. Box 42101 

Lubbock, TX  79409-2101 
(806) 834-2392  

John.masselli@ttu.edu 
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Institutional Representatives (continued) 

 

Marjorie Pannell (Computer & Information 
Sciences) 
Instructor, Computer Networking 
Paris Junior College 

2400 Clarksville Street 
Paris, TX  75460 

(903) 782-0360 

mpannell@parisjc.edu 
 

Ralph Penn (Co-Chair - Management Information 
Systems) 
Professor, Computer Information Technology  
San Jacinto College – South Campus 

13735 Beamer Road 
Houston, TX  77089 

(281) 484-1922 

ralph.penn@sjcd.edu 

 

Kay Pleasant (Chair - Computer & Information 
Sciences ) 
Senior Lecturer and Advisor 

Computer Science Department 

The University of Texas at Tyler 
3900 University Blvd. 

Tyler, TX  75799 
(903) 566-7040 

kpleasant@uttyler.edu 

Mahmoud Quweider, Ph.D. (Computer & 
Information Sciences) 
Associate Professor of Computer and Information Sciences 

CIS Department  

The University of Texas at Brownsville 
80 Fort Brown 

Brownsville, TX  78520 
(956) 882-6630 

Mahmoud.Quweider@utb.edu 

 

Robert Rankin (Business) 
Instructor, Accounting 

Paris Junior College 
2400 Clarksville Street 

Paris, TX  75460 
(903) 782-0388 

rrankin@parisjc.edu 

 

Clint Richardson, Ph.D. (Mathematics) 
Associate Professor, Department of Mathematics and Statistics 

Stephen F. Austin State University 
1936 North Street  

Nacogdoches, TX  75962 
(936) 468-3805 

crichardson@sfasu.edu 

 

Ava Russell, Ed.D. (Mathematics) 
Associate Professor of Mathematics 

Western Texas College 
6200 College Ave. 

Snyder, TX  79549 
(325) 574-7660 

arussell@wtc.edu 

Leah Schultz, Ph.D. (Computer & Information 
Sciences) 
Assistant Professor and Department Head 
Department of Computer Information Systems 

Tarleton State University 
Box T-0170 

Stephenville, TX  76402 

(254) 968-9169 
lschult@tarleton.edu 

Ricardo M. Torrejon, Ph.D. (Mathematics) 
Professor 

Department of Mathematics 

Texas State University - San Marcos 
MCS 470 

601 University Drive 
San Marcos, TX  78666 

(512) 245-3424 

Ricardo.Torrejon@txstate.edu 

 
 

Deborah Welch (Business) 
Professor/Department Chair 

Tyler Junior College 

P.O. Box 9020 
Tyler, TX  75711-9020 

(903) 510-2359 
dwel@tjc.edu 
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Institutional Representatives (continued) 

 

John Windsor, Ph.D. (Management Information 
Systems) 
Professor 
University of North Texas 

College of Business 

1155 Union Circle #305249 
Denton, TX  76203-5017 

(940) 565-4147 

John.windsor@unt.edu 
 

Charlotte Young (Computer & Information 
Sciences) 
Professor of Computer Science 
South Plains College 

Math/Computer Science/Engineering Department 

1401 College Ave 
Levelland, TX  79336 

 (806) 716-2666 

cyoung@southplainscollege.edu 
 

 
Student Representatives 

 

J.D. Marrs (Business) 
Student Representative - Texas A&M University - Commerce 
(903) 495-8724 

hdmarrs@bellsouth.net 

Matthew E. Jolley (Computer & Information 
Sciences) 
Student Representative - The University of Texas at Tyler 

(503) 927-5939 
mjolley@patriots.uttyler.edu 
mjolley@uttyler.edu 
 

Jared (Luke) Robinson (Management 
Information Systems) 
Student Representative - The University of North Texas 

(972) 670-1980 

JaredRobinson@my.unt.edu 
 

 

 
Coordinating Board Staff Committee Liaisons 

 

Reinold Cornelius, Ph.D. (Computer & 
Information Sciences) 
Senior Program Director 
Workforce, Academic Affairs and Research 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
1200 East Anderson Lane 

Austin, TX  78752 
(512) 427-6156 

reinold.cornelius@thecb.state.tx.us  

 

Chris Fowler, M.L.S., M.P.A. (Management 
Information Systems) 
Senior Program Director 
Workforce, Academic Affairs and Research 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
1200 East Anderson Lane 

Austin, TX  78752 
(512) 427-6217 

chris.fowler@thecb.state.tx.us  

Lucy Heston (Mathematics) 
Assistant Director, Academic Affairs 

Workforce, Academic Affairs and Research  
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 

1200 East Anderson Lane 
Austin, TX  78752 

(512) 427-6228 

lucy.heston@thecb.state.tx.us    

Suzanne Pickens, M.B.A. (Business) 
Program Director 

Workforce, Academic Affairs and Research 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 

1200 East Anderson Lane 
Austin, TX  78752 

(512) 427-6240 

suzanne.pickens@thecb.state.tx.us 
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Coordinating Board Staff 

David W. Gardner, Ph.D. 
Deputy Commissioner 

Academic Planning and Policy 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 

1200 East Anderson Lane 
Austin, TX  78752 

(512) 427-6155 

david.gardner@thecb.state.tx.us  

 

Mary E. Smith, Ph.D. 
Assistant Deputy Commissioner 

Academic Planning and Policy 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 

1200 East Anderson Lane 
Austin, TX  78752 

(512) 427-6213 

mary.smith@thecb.state.tx.us  

 

MacGregor Stephenson, J.D., Ph.D. 
Assistant Commissioner 
Workforce, Academic Affairs and Research 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
1200 East Anderson Lane 

Austin, TX  78752 

(512) 427-6520 
macgregor.stephenson@thecb.state.tx.us  

 

Nina B. Wright 
Director of Development, THECB 
Executive Director, College for All Texans Foundation 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
1200 East Anderson Lane 

Austin, TX  78752 

(512) 427-6233 
nina.wright@thecb.state.tx.us  

 

Debbie B. Rodriguez, M.S., L.P.C. 
Consultant 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
1200 East Anderson Lane 

Austin, TX  78752 

(512) 427-6547 
debbie.rodriguez@thecb.state.tx.us 

Jennifer Wise 
Administrative Assistant 

Academic Planning and Policy 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 

1200 East Anderson Lane 

Austin, TX  78752 
(512) 427-6566 

Jennifer.Wise@thecb.state.tx.us 
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